2008 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

BOYS

FINAL INPUT - 1/23/08
50 YARD FREESTYLE (23.50)
Sam Woodworth, Lakeside
Jack Lane, Lakeside
Herman Ryals, Lakeside
Andrew Chang, Lakeside
Herman Ryals, Lakeside
Aaron Fuller, Redan
Andrew Chang, Lakeside
Mikey Moore, Dunwoody
Herman Ryals, Lakeside
Herman Ryals, Lakeside

100 YARD FREESTYLE (52.00)
Jack Lane, Lakeside

Sam Woodworth, Lakeside
Sam Woodworth, Lakeside
Mark Alvis, Dunwoody
Andrew Chang, Lakeside
Mikey Moore, Dunwoody
Chris Hulsey, Lakeside
Mark Alvis, Dunwoody
Chris Hulsey, Lakeside
Chris Hulsey, Lakeside

100 YARD BUTTERFLY (58.0)
Jack Lane, Lakeside
Jack Lane, Lakeside

CL

SR
FR
SR
JR

SR
SO
JR

SR
SR
SR

CL

SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO

CL
FR
FR

TIME
23.43*
22.41*
23.60
23.63
23.77
23.78
23.94
23.96
24.08
24.14

TIME
48.67*
52.34
52.85
53.03
53.47
54.63
54.82
54.84
55.82
56.47

TIME
54.89*
56.45*

Jack Lane, Lakeside

Jack Lane, Lakeside

David McMahan, Dunwoody
David McMahan, Dunwoody
Thomas Reuning, Dunwoody
Matt McConnell, Lakeside
Greg Huseth, Tucker
Thomas Reuning, Dunwoody

100 YARD BACKSTROKE(1:00.00)
Wilson Couture, Lakeside
Wilson Couture, Lakeside
John Ewing, Lakeside
John Ewing, Lakeside
John Ewing, Lakeside
John Ewing, Lakeside
Jackson Wood, Dunwoody
Alan Carpenter, Lakeside
Alan Carpenter, Lakeside
John Ewing, Lakeside

100 YARD BREASTSTROKE (1:08.50)
Sam Woodworth, Lakeside
Sam Woodworth, Lakeside
Sam Woodworth, Lakeside
Andrew Chang, Lakeside JR
Andrew Chang, Lakeside JR
Jack Dockter, Dunwoody JR
Jack Dockter, Dunwoody JR

FR 57.14*
FR 57.39*
JR 1:01.93
JR  1:03.06
FR 1:03.44
SO 1:03.54
SR 1:05.27
FR  1:05.36
CL TIME
FR 59.61*
FR 1:00.80
FR  1:03.30
FR 1:03.48
FR  1:03.99
FR 1:04.34
JR  1:04.66
SR 1:07.12
SR 1:08.00
FR 1:08.75
CL TIME

SR 1:04.39*
SR 1:04.49*
SR 1:04.56*
1:06.32*
1:07.10*
1:10.09
1:11.36

Brett Davis, Dunwoody

Denis Bachman, Lakeside SR
Denis Bachman, Lakeside SR

1:11.97
1:12.18
1:12.32

200 YARD FREESTYLE(1:56.00) CL

Jack Lane, Lakeside
Wilson Couture, Lakeside
Jack Lane, Lakeside
Wilson Couture, Lakeside
Andrew Chang, Lakeside
Mark Alvis, Dunwoody
John Ewing, Lakeside
John Ewing, Lakeside
Jack Dockter, Dunwoody
Pat Dixon, Dunwoody

FR
FR
FR
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
JR
SR

500 YARD FREESTYLE (5:20.00)CL

Andy Gibbons, Dunwoody
Wilson Couture, Lakeside
Wilson Couture, Lakeside
John Ewing, Lakeside
Wilson Couture, Lakeside
Pat Dixon, Dunwoody
Pat Dixon, Dunwoody
John Ewing, Lakeside

Harry Slimming, Dunwoody

Ray Lam, Lakeside

JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
SR
FR
FR
SR

TIME

1:45.81*
1:59.33
1:59.50
1:59.65
1:59.95
2:00.25
2:00.95
2:00.98
2:01.10
2:02.41

TIME
5:02.22*
5:11.02*
5:11.64*
5:18.17*
5:23.14
5:48.97
5:50.78
5:51.24
5:54.84
6:02.23



2007 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

200 YARD INT. MEDLEY (2:12.00)CL
Jack Lane, Lakeside FR
Jack Lane, Lakeside FR
Andy Gibbons, Dunwoody JR
Sam Woodworth, Lakeside SR
Wilson Couture, Lakeside FR
Jack Dockter, Dunwoody JR
Wilson Couture, Lakeside FR
Andrew Chang, Lakeside JR
Ben Chang, Lakeside SO

200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY  1:52.00
Couture,Woodworth,Lanes,Ryals
Couture,Woodworth,Lane, A.Chang
Couture,Woodworth,Lanes,Ryals
Dockter,Gibbons,McMahan,Slimming
Wood,Davis,McMahan,J.Tallmadge
Capenter,Yua,Hulsey,Ryals
Warren,Yang,Alexander, Tallmadge
Carpenter,Blackman,Lam,Hulsey
Carpentar,Bachman,Husley,Doran
Carpenter,Blackman,Lam,Hulsey

200 YD FREESTYLE RELAY 1:41.50
Hulsey,A.Chang,Bachman,Ryals
Dockter,Alvis,Moore,McMahan
Hulsey,Doran,Ryals,Chang
Bachman,Hulsey,Davis,Ryals
J.Talmadge,Evans,Slimming,P.Dixon
Doran,Grober,Carpenter,Davis
Doran,Bachman,B.Chang,Ryals
Yura,B.Chang,Davis,Doran
Carpenter,Ewing,Grober,Bachman
Briekse,Huseth,Nall,Brooke

400 YD FREESTYLE RELAY 3:46.00
Couture,AChang,Woodworth,Lane
Couture,AChang,Woodworth,Lane
Alvis,Moore,P.Dixon,Dockter
Couture,AChang,Woodworth,Lane

TIME

2:06.24*
2:06.52*
2:07.06*
2:09.66*

2:10.20
2:10.67
2:13.56
2:19.94
2:24.53

School
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

SCHOOL
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Tucker

SCHOOL
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside

TIME
1:44.68*
1:45.09*
1:47.83*
1:51.39*
1:53.78
1:56.00
1:56.68
1:57.94
1:58.15
1:59.13

TIME
1:35.88*
1:37.40*
1:38.29*
1:38.72*
1:40.59*
1:42.91
1:42.93
1:43.06
1:43.58
1:44.83

TIME

3:34.73*
3:38.25*
3:40.22*
3:41.99*

Dockter,Alvis,Reuning,Gibbons

Hulsey,Ewing,Bchang,Davis

Slimming,Reuning,J.Tallmadge, T.Tallmadge

Couture,Doran,A.Chang,Lane
B.Chang,Hurd,Lam,Ewing
Senter,Hurd,Lam,Ewing

1 METER DIVING
Addiston Still, Tucker
Addiston Still, Tucker
Addiston Still, Tucker
Addiston Still, Tucker
Bo Baldonado, Lakeside
Bo Baldonado, Lakeside
Bo Baldonado, Lakeside
Michael Free, Tucker
Tyler Chambers, Tucker
Andrew McKibben, Lakeside
*--State Qualifying Time
**_._State Meet Time

CL
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
FR

TIME

281.90
262.05
251.60
230.95
170.55
140.00
139.90
129.70
125.00
122.00

3:42.67*
3:53.58
3:56.30
3:57.38
3:57.54
4:05.31



2008 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

TEAM Win

STANDINGS Wins Losses Ties Pct.

Lakeside 5 0 0 1.000
Columbia 3 0 0 1.000
Dunwoody 2 0 0 1.000
Tucker 6 5 0 0.545
M.L. King 1 2 0 0.333
SW DeKalb 2 6 1 0.222
Cedar Grove 0 3 0 0.000
Redan 0 7 0 0.000
Chamblee 0 0 0 0.000
Clarkston 0 0 0 0.000
Cross Keys 0 0 0 0.000
Druid Hills 0 0 0 0.000
Lithonia 0 0 0 0.000
McNair 0 0 0 0.000
Miller Grove 0 0 0 0.000
Stephenson 0 0 0 0.000
Stone Mountain 0 0 0 0.000
Towers 0 0 0 0.000



2008 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

GIRLS

FINAL INPUT - 1/23/08
50 YARD FREESTYLE (26.50)
Sara McMahon, Dunwoody
Audrey Stephens, Lakeside
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Taylor Dull, Lakeside

Connie Park, Lakeside
Connie Park, Lakeside
Taylor Dull, Lakeside

Connie Park, Lakeside
Camille Watkins, SW DeKalb

100 YARD FREESTYLE (58.50)
Audrey Stephens, Lakeside
Audrey Stephens, Lakeside
Audrey Stephens, Lakeside
Audrey Stephens, Lakeside
Jess Cusick, Lakeside
Jess Cusick, Lakeside
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Ashley Evelyn, SW DeKalb
Jess Cusick, Lakeside
Jess Cusick, Lakeside

100 YARD BUTTERFLY (1:05.0)
Addie Balenger, Lakeside
Sara McMahon, Dunwoody

CL
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR

CL
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR

CL
FR
SO

TIME
25.43*
25.49*
26.14*
26.35*
26.42*
26.56
26.59
26.73
26.89
27.16

TIME
56.32*
56.78*
57.71*
1:00.11
1:02.34
1:03.13
1:03.19
1:03.92
1:04.47
1:05.50

TIME
1:04.45*
1:04.46*

Audrey Stephens, Lakeside
Addie Balenger, Lakeside
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Addie Balenger, Lakeside

JR
FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
FR

100 YARD BACKSTROKE(:06.00) CL

Sara McMahon, Dunwoody
Taylor Dull, Lakeside

Taylor Dull, Lakeside

Liz Kelly, Lakeside

Lauren Bexley, Lakeside

Taylor Dull, Lakeside

Marissa Wertheimer, Dunwoody
Lauren Bexley, Lakeside

Taylor Dull, Lakeside

Alex Iscaro, Lakeside

SO
SR
SR
JR

SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
FR

1:04.47*

1:04.75*
1:04.83*
1:05.52
1:05.84
1:06.98
1:07.16
1:08.26

TIME

1:04.59*
1:08.68
1:09.20
1:09.43
1:10.50
1:11.13
1:11.23
1:12.07
1:12.08
1:12.34

100 YARD BREASTSTROKE (1:16.00)CL TIME

JR 1:13.38*
JR 1:14.34*
JR 1:14.70*
SO 1:16.28
SO 1:17.54
SO 1:23.03
SO 1:23.72

Liz Kelly, Lakeside

Liz Kelly, Lakeside

Liz Kelly, Lakeside

Nicole Jordan, Dunwoody
Nicole Jordan, Dunwoody
Eleanor Greenfield, Lakeside
Eleanor Greenfield, Lakeside

Eleanor Greenfield, Lakeside SO 1:23.78
Maggie Joyce, Dunwoody FR 1:24.47
Eleanor Greenfield, Lakeside SO 1:25.15

200 YARD FREESTYLE(2:08.5) CL
Sara McMahon, Dunwoody SO
Audrey Stephens, Lakeside JR
Audrey Stephens, Lakeside JR
Audrey Stephens, Lakeside JR

Addie Balenger, Lakeside FR
Beth Tomaszewski, Dunwoody SR
Addie Balenger, Lakeside FR
Sarah Brechin, Tucker SO
Alex Iscaro, Lakeside FR
Devon Barnard, Dunwoody SO

500 YARD FREESTYLE (5:40.00)CL

Liz Kelly, Lakeside JR
Liz Kelly, Lakeside JR
Lauren Bexley, Lakeside SO
Taylor Dull, Lakeside SR
Addie Balenger, Lakeside FR
Addie Balenger, Lakeside FR
Kristen Hearn, Dunwoody JR
Jess Cusick, Lakeside SR
Maggie Joyce, Dunwoody FR
Alicia Allison, Tucker JR

TIME
2:03.04*
2:06.00*
2:07.65*
2:07.71*
2:24.90
2:25.22
2:26.09
2:26.25
2:27.05
2:28.30

TIME
5:33.34*
5:34.79*
6:16.66
6:28.48
6:29.32
6:36.75
6:38.96
6:39.47
6:52.23
6:52.50



2008 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

200 YARD INT. MEDLEY (2:24.00)CL

Liz Kelly, Lakeside JR
Liz Kelly, Lakeside JR
Nicole Jordan, Dunwoody SO
Lauren Bexley, Lakeside SO
Taylor Dull, Lakeside SR
Lauren Bexley, Lakeside SO
Nicole Jordan, Dunwoody SO
Grace Huseth, Tucker SO
Grace Huseth, Tucker SO
Lauren Bexley, Lakeside SO

200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY  (2:08.0)

Dull,Kelly,Bentz,C.Park
Dull,Kelly,Bentz,C.Park
Dull,Kelly,Bexley,C.Park
McMahon,Jordan,B.Jones,Hearn
TEAM
Bexley,Greenfield,Burke,Freels
Iscaro,Greenfield,Burke,Freels
Bexley,Jennings,Brannon,Balenger
Wertheimer,Park,Feinman,Munster
Bexley,Greenfield,Rock,Ballenger

TIME

2:21.46*

2:28.44
2:33.50
2:35.41
2:35.81
2:36.20
2:37.84
2:37.99
2:38.83
2:38.95

200 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (1:54.00)

C.Park,Bentz,Dull,Stephens
Balenger,Dull,Bentz,Stephens
C.Park,Bentz,Stephens,Kelly
C.Park,Cusick,Kelly,Stephens
Jordan, N.Jones,Watts,Munster
Cusick,Miller,Holt,Freels
Cusick,Fayad,Holt,Freels
C.Park,Broussard,Richter,M.Huston
Caldwell,Lougher,Huseth,Allison
Caldwell,Seal,Huseth,Allison

400 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (4:14.00)

C.Park,Balenger,Stephens,Kelly
C.Park,Balenger,Stephens,Kelly

School
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside

SCHOOL
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Tucker
Tucker

SCHOOL
Lakeside
Lakeside

TIME
1:58.63*
2:00.39*
2:00.75*
2:05.43*
2:08.57*
2:09.81
2:11.49
2:13.47
2:15.60
2:15.87

TIME
1:45.30*
1:46.98*
1:47.04*
1:48.44*
1:57.19
1:58.93
1:58.94
1:59.50
2:01.05
2:01.54

TIME
4:01.14*
4:04.55*

Balenger,Dull,Kelly,Stephens
Burke,Schwartz,Cusick,Bexley
Bentz,Laneve,Burke,Dull
Cusick,Bexley,Burke,C.Park
TEAM

Burke,Fayad,Holt,Bentz
Burke,Cusick,Miller,Schwartz
Broussard,Holt,Lanore,Gartner

1 METER DIVING
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside
Amanda Eith, Tucker
Sarah Boyer, Lakeside
Amanda Eith, Tucker
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside
Sarah Boyer, Lakeside
Amanda Eith, Tucker
Sarah Boyer, Lakeside
*--State Qualifying Time
**.-State Meet Time

CL
FR
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR
FR
JR
JR
JR

POINTS
218.30
169.65
169.10
151.85
148.40
142.05
141.00
137.95
134.80
130.30

Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

4:11.34*
4:18.40
4:21.61
4:24.38
4:25.50
4:25.57
4:34.16
4:38.82



2008 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

TEAM Win

STANDINGS Wins Losses Ties Pct.

Dunwoody 2 0 0 1.000
Lakeside 4 1 0 0.800
Tucker 7 4 0 0.636
Redan 4 3 0 0.571
SW DeKalb 4 5 0 0.444
M.L. King 1 2 0 0.333
Cedar Grove 0 2 0 0.000
Chamblee 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
Clarkston 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
Columbia 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
Cross Keys 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
Druid Hills 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Lithonia 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
McNair 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
Miller Grove 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
Stephenson 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
Stone Mountain 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
Towers 0 0 0 #DIV/O!



